I, undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby c the above notice was duly posted on2	ertify that
the above notice was duly posted on	day of
December, 20 23 at 10:4	
Stephanie M. Sanders, Robertson Cou	IIITA DIGIK
by Lay Echne	

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Robertson County is now accepting sealed bids for the annual contract for the purchase of each of the following items:

Bid Contract Term - January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024

- 1) Crushed Limestone/Rock
- 2) Contract Hauling for Precincts #1,#2,#3 & #4
- 3) Cracked Road Oil
- 4) Gasoline and Diesel Fuel
- 5) Pea Gravel
- 6) RC250
- 7) Oil Sand
- 8) Chip Seal
- 9) CRS 2

Complete specifications for <u>each</u> item may be obtained from the County Auditor by calling 979-828-3474 or in person at the County Auditor's Office, first floor of the Robertson County Courthouse, 102 E. Decherd St. Franklin, Texas 77856. Each bid must be sealed and plainly marked on the outside of the envelope referencing the type of bid being submitted. The sealed bid must be received in the County Auditor's Office at P. O. Box 619, Franklin, Texas or delivered to the County Auditor's Office, first floor of the Robertson County Courthouse. 102 E. Decherd St. Franklin, Texas 77856 not later than 4:30 P.M. on Friday, January 5, 2024. Bids will be publicly opened on Monday, January 8, 2024 at 9:00 a.m. in the County Courtroom, 3rd floor, of the Robertson County Courthouse. Bids are scheduled to be reviewed and awarded at a meeting of the Robertson County Commissioners Court, 3rd floor of the Robertson County Courthouse, on Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. Robertson County reserves the right to accept or reject in part or in whole any bid received

I, the undersigned, County Clerk do hereby certify that the above Public Notice, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the <u>Counthouse</u> of <u>Robertson County</u>, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the <u>Dan</u>day of <u>December</u>, 2023.

County Clerk Robertson County, Texas ¢?

FILED

Robertson County, Texas

M. Sanders, County Clerk